

### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF CLEAN WATER

DEP Code No.	

# RESOLUTION FOR PLAN REVISION FOR NEW LAND DEVELOPMENT

RESOLUTION OF THE (SUPERVISORS) (COMMISSIONE	RS) (COUNCILMEN) of Allentown
(TOWNSHIP) (BOROUGH) (CITY), Lehigh	COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA (hereinafter "the municipality").
Facilities Act, as Amended, and the rules and Regulations (DEP) adopted thereunder, Chapter 71 of Title 25 of the Posewage Facilities Plan providing for sewage services adequand/or environmental health hazards from sewage wastes,	66, P.L. 1535, No. 537, known as the <i>Pennsylvania Sewage</i> of the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection ennsylvania Code, require the municipality to adopt an Official uate to prevent contamination of waters of the Commonwealth and to revise said plan whenever it is necessary to determine a land development conforms to a comprehensive program of
WHEREAS Trump Street Holding, Inc. has propose land developer	sed the development of a parcel of land identified as
691 Trump Street, and described in name of subdivision	the attached Sewage Facilities Planning Module, and
	I that apply), ⊠ sewer tap-ins, □ sewer extension, □ new nity onlot systems, □ spray irrigation, □ retaining tanks, □
WHEREAS, City of Allentown	finds that the subdivision described in the attached
•	e sewage related zoning and other sewage related municipal pollution control and water quality management.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the (Sup	ervisors) (Commissioners) (Councilmen) of the (Township)
•	dopt and submit to DEP for its approval as a revision to the bove referenced Sewage Facilities Planning Module which is
, Secretary, <u>City</u>	of Allentown
(Signature) Township Board of Supervisors (Borough Council) (City Cou	uncilmen), hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of
the Township (Borough) (City) Resolution #	_, adopted,, 20
Municipal Address:	
City of Allentown	Seal of
435 Hamilton Street	Governing Body
Allentown, PA 18101	
Telephone 610-437-7611	



Municipal Secretary (print)

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF CLEAN WATER

#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR SEWAGE FACILITIES PLANNING MODULE

		DEPARTMENT OF	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT	ION (DEP) USE ONLY	
DEP	CODE#	CLIENT ID#	SITE ID#	APS ID#	AUTH. ID#
DEF 217	Pocono I 4B Route	ency (DEP or delegated loc District Office 611 \(\chins18370-9723	eal agency)	Date _	
Dear Sir/M	ladam:				
Attached p	olease find	a completed sewage facili	1.702	mp Street Holding, Inc.	P.E., S.E.O. (Name)
		Title)		(Nam	re)
		ercial ,or industrial facility l	ocated in 691 Trump Street	et	
Allentown,	Lehigh	(City, Borough, Township)			County.
Check on	The plan proposed Plan), an with the r	ning module, as prepare ⊠ revision ☐ suppleme d is ☑ adopted for submis equirements of 25 <i>Pa. Cod</i>	ent for new land developmession to DEP [] transmitted to the Per land the land the Per land the Per land	nent to its Official Sewa ed to the delegated LA t ansylvania Sewage Faci	ige Facilities Plan (Officia for approval in accordance lilities Act (35 P.S. §750),
∐ (ii)		ning module will not be ap elopment to its Official Pla below:			
	Check B	oxes			
	plan	itional studies are being pening module as prepared serformed and the time sch	and submitted by the appl	icant. Attached hereto	
	ordi	planning module as subinances, officially adopted Pa. Code Chapter 71). Speto.	comprehensive plans an	d/or environmental plai	ns (e.g., zoning, land use
	Oth	er (attach additional sheet	giving specifics).		
Municipal approving		: Indicate below by che	cking appropriate boxes	which components are	e being transmitted to the
☐ Modul☐ 2 Individ	ution of Add le Complete dual and Co sal of Sewa	eness Checklist	age Collection/Treatment Fa Il Flow Treatment Facilities		Planning Agency Review anning Agency Review Joint Health Department

Signature

Date

#### Date 9/20/2017

Name OTT CONSULTING, INC. Address Z22 MAIN ST. EMMAUS, PA 18049

RE: Planning Module for New Land Development
Subdivision TRUMP ST. LOFTS

3815 GPD MULTI USE

City of Allertour, Lehigh County
DEP Code No: 2-39001200-3

#### Dear:

In response to your postcard application, enclosed are the applicable planning modules required for the proposed development. Please submit the completed planning module and supporting information to the municipality(ies) in which the project is located. The Department must receive 3 copies. Please answer all questions. Do Not answer "N/A" or "Not Applicable". If you find a question does not apply, explain all reasons to support that answer.

A copy of the letter <u>MUST</u> be attached to the planning module when resubmitted through the municipality to the Department. This letter is to be used as a completion checklist and guide to completing the planning modules and does not supersede the rules and regulations found in Chapter 71. The <u>municipality must</u> submit the complete module package to the Department, (see end of letter for certification statement).

Effective December 15, 1995 Act 149 required the Department to assess planning module review fees. This fee is based on the type of development and total equivalent dwelling units proposed. The applicant will be billed upon Department approval or denial of the project.

If you are applying for a planning module exemption for this project, the exemption was not granted for the following reason(s):

Materials required	Municipal Checklist		DEP Completeness <u>Review</u>
$ \times$		Department cover/Checklist letter	
<u>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </u>		Transmittal letter, completed and signed by the Municipal Secretary.	
X_	·	Resolution of Adoption completed and signed by Municipal Secretary and containing the municipal	
		Component 2-Follow attached guidance.	
		Component 3-Follow attached guidance.	
	3	Component 3s-Follow attached guidance.	
$\rightarrow$	(2 <del>-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11</del>	Component 4a-Municipal Planning Agency Rev	iew
$\overline{\chi}$	8	Component 4b-County Planning Agency Review	V
		Potential Impact(s) has occurred based on your softhe PA Natural Diversity Inventory. These iss must be resolved with each agency before the Department's review of Planning Modules can of	ues
1:		Sewage management program as per 25 Pa. Coo Subsection 71.72	le
		Hydrogeologic Study – Analysis of interbasin transfer of water between a Special Protection watershed into a Non-Special Protection watershed.	
		Delaware River Basin Commission Notice of Applications Received (NAR) for projects with sewage flows exceeding 10,000 GPD.	
		Preliminary hydrogeology	
10-21-03-1-0-2		Permeablity testing, to be determined at site testing	S
		Detailed hydrogeologic study	

Materials required	Municipal <u>Checklist</u>		DEP Completeness Review
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Socio-economic justification	
	A	If the project is located in a Special Protection Watershed, please submit an Antidegradation Analysis meeting the Requirement of Chapter 93.4(b), 93.4(a) and 93.4c(b)(2)	
In all cases, with 25 Pa.	address the Code, Chapte	immediate and long range sewage disposal needs or 71, Subchapter C relating to New Land Develop	of the proposal and compl nent Plan Revisions.
Please note submitted.	that the Dep	artment will return the planning module package	if an incomplete revision i
Sincerely,	T. Col	<b>A</b>	
Robert T. Co	orby, Jr. nning Speciali	ω	4
		<u>CERTIFICATION STATEMENT</u>	
I certify that module pack	this submittage will resu	al is complete and includes all requested items. It in return of package.	ailure to submit a complet
Municipal A	ddress		
Municipal Te		nber	
Signed:		, Municipal Secreta	ary =
List below as municipality	(if address is	s and address that should be copied if the planning not provided, no copy will be sent):	*
		VICTOR IN THE CONTRACTOR OF TH	